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        Spring Conference Attendees 
 April 9, 2025  
 The Cadillac Room, Lansing, MI 
 

Corporate Sponsors 
     
 
 
 

 
      
 
 
 

 
Event Sponsors 

 
 

 
 
Travis Alden 
Corporate Development 
SME 
PH: (616) 407-2305 
Travis.Alden@sme-usa.com 
 
Nora Balgoyen 
Senior Area Manager, Local 
Government and Community 
Affairs 
ITC 
PH: (269) 792-7228 
nbalgoyen@itctransco.com 
 
Haley Bennett 
Director of Government 
Relations 
Traverse Connect 
haley.bennett 
   @traverseconnect.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cristina Benton 
Director, Market and Industry 
Analysis 
Anderson Economic Group, LLC 
PH: (517) 333-6984 
Cbenton@andersoneconomic 
   group.com 
 
Jakob Bigard 
Economic Development 
Director 
City of Hudsonville 
PH: (616) 209-6027 
jbigard@hudsonville.org 
 
Neal Bishop 
Senior Area Manager, Local 
Government and Community 
Affairs 
ITC 
PH: (989) 391-0131 
nbishop@itctransco.com 
 
 
 
 

Emma Bostwick 
VP of Business Attraction 
Lansing Economic Area 
Partnership (LEAP) 
PH: (517) 331-0069 
Emma@purelansing.com 
 
Charles Boulard 
Community Development 
Director 
City of Novi 
PH: (248) 347-0423 
cboulard@cityofnovi.org 
 
Kurt Brauer 
Partner 
Warner Norcross + Judd LLP 
PH: (313) 546-6000 
kbrauer@wnj.com 
 
Lauren Brown 
Community Engagement 
Advisor - Great Lakes Region 
Enbridge Energy 
lauren.brown@enbridge.com 
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Doug Brown 
Senior Manager of Business 
Development 
ASTI Environmental - A Division 
of PEA Group 
PH: (810) 225-2800 
dbrown@asti-env.com 
 
Mark Chaput 
Senior Program Manager 
Fishbeck 
PH: (517) 206-1802 
mchaput@fishbeck.com 
 
Tina Clipfell 
Regional Development 
Manager 
Surf Internet 
tclipfell@surfinternet.com 
 
Jeremy Durr 
Area Manager, Local 
Government and Community 
Affairs 
ITC 
jdurr@itctransco.com 
 
Patrick Farver 
Executive Director 
Lenawee Now 
PH: (517) 265-5141 
pfarver@lenaweenow.org 
 
Joel Feick 
Business Development 
Manager 
Flint & Genesee Economic 
Alliance 
PH: (810) 869-0513 
JFeick@flintandgenesee.org 
 
Ryan Ferrier 
Business Solutions Manager 
Lakeshore Advantage 
PH: (616) 772-5226 x216 
ryan.ferrier 
   @lakeshoreadvantage.com 

Michael Fortini 
Director, Customer and 
Business Solutions 
ITC 
PH: (914) 393-1711 
mfortini@itctransco.com 
 
Rich Fosgitt 
Sr. Project Manager 
Clark Construction Company 
rfosgitt@clarkcc.com 
 
Samantha Fountain 
Manager of Economic 
Programming 
Tri-County Regional Planning 
Commission 
PH: (810) 210-1473 
sfountain@mitcrpc.org 
 
James Gammicchia 
Administrative Services 
Specialist 
City of Roseville 
PH: (586) 486-3681 
jgammicchia@roseville-mi.gov 
 
Marcia Gebarowski 
Director, Business 
Development, Livingston 
County 
Ann Arbor SPARK 
PH: (517) 294-3118 
marcia@annarborusa.org 
 
Sarah Gregory 
VP, Strategic Partnerships 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: (313) 910-6656 
sarah.gregory@detroitregional  
   partnership.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Irma Hayes 
Economic and Community 
Development Deputy Director 
City of Harper Woods 
PH: (248) 238-3232 
ihayes@harperwoods.net 
 
Brad Heffner 
Strategic External Relations 
Advisor and Associate General 
Counsel 
Michigan Economic 
Development Corporation 
(MEDC) 
PH: (517) 241-6710 
heffnerb@michigan.org 
 
Laketa Henderson 
District Director 
U.S. Small Business 
Administration 
PH: (313) 324-3601 
laketa.henderson@sba.gov 
 
Tammy Henry 
Executive Director 
Luce County Economic 
Development Corporation 
PH: (906) 293-5982 
tammyhenry1234@gmail.com 
 
Nate Henschel 
Community Affairs Manager 
Consumers Energy 
nate.henschel 
   @cmsenergy.com 
 
Keli Herman 
Strategy Development Leader 
HED 
kherman@hed.design 
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Justin Horvath 
President and Chief Executive 
Officer 
Shiawassee Economic 
Development Partnership 
PH: (989) 720-5045 
jhorvath@sedpweb.org 
 
Madison Jarmon 
Community Affairs Manager 
Consumers Energy 
PH: (989) 891-3451 
Madison.Jarmon 
   @cmsenergy.com 
 
Brent Jones 
Vice President 
Shiawassee Economic 
Development Partnership 
PH: (989) 725-9241 
bjones@sedpweb.org 
 
Tony Joseph 
Economic Development 
Manager 
Lansing Economic Area 
Partnership (LEAP) 
tonyj@purelansing.com 
 
Julie Kent 
Planner 
Albert Kahn Associates, Inc. 
PH: (313) 202-7947 
Julie.kent@akahn.com 
 
Hillary Kipp 
Governmental Affairs Manager 
Consumers Energy 
Hillary.Kipp@cmsenergy.com 
 
Michael Landis 
Assistant City Manager and 
Harbormaster 
City of South Haven 
PH: (269) 637-0753 
mlandis@southhavenmi.gov 
 

Charles Lewis 
President 
Integrated Design Solutions 
clewis@ids-michigan.com 
 
Nichole Lyke 
Economic Development 
Director 
Barry County Chamber and 
Economic Development 
Alliance 
PH: (269) 945-2454 
nichole@mibarry.com 
 
Dave Mackie 
City Manager 
City of Hillsdale 
PH: (517) 437-6444 
dmackie@cityofhillsdale.org 
 
Hunter Manikas 
Economic Development 
Technichian 
City of Warren 
hmanikas@cityofwarren.org 
 
Samantha Mariuz 
Vice President, Economic 
Development Services 
Fleis & VandenBrink 
Engineering, Inc. 
PH: (810) 743-9120 
smariuz@fveng.com 
 
Alexis McDowell 
Investor Relations Manager 
Shiawassee Economic 
Development Partnership 
amcdowell@sedpweb.org 
 
Katherine Methner 
Economic Development Board 
Member 
Roscommon County Economic 
Development Corporation 
PH: (989) 854-5980 
Kmethner0108@gmail.com 

Mindy Meyers 
Executive Director 
Dickinson Area Economic 
Development Alliance 
PH: (920) 379-6611 
mindy.meyers@daeda.org 
 
Kati Mora 
President and CEO 
Middle Michigan Development 
Corporation 
PH: (989) 772-2858 
kmora@mmdc.org 
 
Dayna Neff 
Executive Director, Montcalm 
Economic Alliance 
The Right Place, Inc. 
neffd@rightplace.org 
 
Derek Nofz 
Community Affairs Manager 
Consumers Energy 
derek.nofz@cmsenergy.com 
 
Sarah Pawlanta 
AVP, Sales and Marketing 
Genesee & Wyoming Railroad 
Services Inc. 
PH: (989) 293-7803 
sarah.pawlanta@gwrr.com 
 
Heather Pope 
Community & Economic 
Development Administrator 
City of East Lansing 
PH: (517) 319-6877 
hpope@cityofeastlansing.com 
 
Nick Posavetz 
Vice President 
Plante Moran Realpoint 
PH: (313) 300-0627 
nick.posavetz 
   @plantemoran.com 
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Nicole Radke 
Interim Director 
Sault Ste. Marie Economic 
Development Corp. 
PH: (906) 635-9131 
nradke@saultcity.com 
 
Tristan Reuben 
Business Development 
Coordinator 
The Right Place, Inc. 
PH: (616) 771-0325 
reubent@rightplace.org 
 
Tim Robinson 
Director of Operations 
Lenawee Now 
PH: (517) 265-5141 
tim@lenaweenow.org 
 
Hans Rosebrock 
Director, Power Energy Services 
and Project Manager 
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc. 
PH: (419) 891-2222 ext. 2035 
Hrosebrock 
   @manniksmithgroup.com 
 
Bruce Seymore 
Vice President, Business 
Services 
Economic Development 
Alliance of St. Clair County 
PH: (810) 982-9511 
bseymore@edascc.com 
 
Al Shifflett 
Director of Southwest Michigan 
Grand Valley State University  
shifflea@gvsu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ronald Smedley 
Federal Programs Coordinator 
Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great Lakes, and 
Energy (EGLE) 
PH: (517) 242-9048 
smedleyr@michigan.gov 
 
Jessica Solis 
Project Consultant 
SMEUSA 
PH: (616) 350-4500 
jess.solis@sme-usa.com 
 
Patricia Spitzley 
Director Government Relations 
and Deputy Redevelopment 
Manager 
RACER Trust 
PH: (517) 599-5576 
pspitzley@racertrust.org 
 
Jade St. Cin 
Business Development 
Manager 
Flint & Genesee Economic 
Alliance 
PH: (810) 600-4074 
jstcin@flintandgenesee.org 
 
Khalfani Stephens 
Deputy Mayor 
City of Pontiac 
PH: (248) 758-3322 
KStephens@pontiac.mi.us 
 
Sheila Suppes 
Business Development 
Manager 
Clark Construction Company 
PH: (248) 318-9051 
ssuppes@clarkcc.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Jennifer Tanner-Bostian 
Director, Industrial 
Development 
Genesee & Wyoming Railroad 
Services Inc. 
PH: (304) 644-7512 
jennifer.tanner-bostian 
   @gwrr.com 
 
Jim Tedder 
Stakeholder Relations Lead 
Account Representative 
ITC 
PH: (248) 946-3144 
jtedder@itctransco.com 
 
Kathy Thomas 
Executive Assistant 
Chippewa County Economic 
Development Corp. 
Kathythomas 
   @chippewacountyedc.com 
 
Shellene Thurston 
Economic Development 
Marketing Manager 
City of Bay City 
PH: (989) 894-8227 
sthurston@baycitymi.gov 
 
Patrick Tiedt 
Community Affairs Manager 
Consumers Energy 
PH: (231) 383-3840 
Patrick.Tiedt@cmsenergy.com 
 
Tracey Tucker 
Economic Enhancement 
Director 
Charter Township of Flint 
PH: (810) 600-3234 
ttucker@flinttownship.org 
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Julia Turnbull 
Senior Community Planner, 
Redevelopment Ready Comm 
Michigan Economic 
Development Corporation 
(MEDC) 
PH: (517) 599-1752 
turnbullj2@michigan.org 
 
Corey Utley 
Economic Development 
Manager 
Consumers Energy 
PH: (517) 331-6442 
Corey.Utley@cmsenergy.com 
 
Jesse Veenkant 
Project Manager 
GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. 
PH: (269) 547-7547 
jesse.veenkant@gza.com 
 
Meredith Vyn 
Innovation and Strategic 
Development Leader 
Integrated Design Solutions  
mvyn@ids-michigan.com 
 
Alan Weber 
Managing Vice President, 
Business Development 
Detroit Regional Partnership 
PH: (248) 568-3080 
alan.weber@detroitregional 
   partnership.com 
 
Andrew Wenzel 
Vice President/Senior 
Development Integration 
Leader 
Fishbeck 
PH: (269) 375-3824 
awenzel@fishbeck.com 
 
 
 
 

John Wolf-Meyer 
Senior Business Development 
Manager 
Oakland County Economic 
Development 
PH: (248) 251-5905 
wolf-meyerj@oakgov.com 
 
Kasey Zehner 
Director of Business 
Development 
Greater Gratiot Development, 
Inc. 
PH: (989) 875-2083 
kasey.zehner@gratiot.org 
 
Connor Zook 
Brownfield Consultant 
Triterra 
PH: (231) 350-0475 
connor.zook@triterra.us 
 
 


